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AN ACT maki ng appropriations.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of |Illinois,

represented in the General Assenbly:

ARTI CLE 1

Section 1. The following nanmed anounts, or so nuch
t hereof as nay be necessary, respectively, for +the objects
and purposes hereinafter naned, are appropriated fromthe
Horse Racing Fund for the ordinary and contingent expenses of
the Illinois Raci ng Board:
OPERATI ONS
GENERAL OFFI CE

For Personal Services ............... .. .. ..... $ 1,374,200

For Enpl oyee Retirenent Contri butions

Paid by Enployer ........ .. .. . . .. .. ... ... 55, 000

For State Contributions to State

Enpl oyees' Retirenent System................ 145, 700

For State Contributions to

Social Security ....... ... . . .. . 103, 200
For Group Insurance.............. .. 241, 800
For Contractual Services ..................... 171, 700

For Contractual Services:

Hearing Oficers ...... ... . . . . . .. 10, 800
For Travel ... ... .. . . . . . 33, 500
For Commodities ........... ... ... 13, 700
For Printing ........ . .. .. .. 12, 800
For Equipment . ......... .. ... ... 39, 800
For Tel econmuni cations Services .............. 96, 700
For QOperation of Auto Equiprment .............. 17,100

Tot al $2, 316, 000

LABORATORY PROGRAM
For Personal Services ............. . . . . . . . .... $ 726,500


SOLIMAR DFAULT BILLS NONE
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For

Enpl oyee
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Retirement Contri butions

Paid by Enployer ........ .. .. . . .. .. ... ...

For State Contributions to State

Enpl oyees’

Retirement System................

For State Contributions to

Soci al

Security ...

For Group Insurance. ............. ..

For
For
For
For
For

For

Contractual Services ............. .. ......

Travel ..

CommDdi ti €S . ...

Printing

Equi prent

Tel ecommuni cations Services ..............

For QOperation of Auto Equiprment ..............

Tot al

For

For

of Race Days

For

Per sonal

REGULATI ON OF RACI NG PROGRAM

Ser vi ces:

Per D em Expenses for the Regul ation

Enpl oyee

Retirement Contri butions

Paid by Enployer ...... ... .. .. . . .. .. ... ..

For State Contributions to State

Enpl oyees’

Retirement System................

For State Contributions to

Soci al

Security ... ...

For Group Insurance.............. ..

For
For
For
For
For
For

For

Contractual Services ............ . ........

Travel ..

CommDdi ti €S . ... e

Printing

Equi prent

Qperation of Auto Equipnent ..............

Ref unds

Tot al

29, 100

77,000

54, 200
148, 800
496, 700

6, 000
496, 900
7,500
75, 000
7, 000

1, 800

$2, 126, 500

$ 2,805,600

112, 200

297, 400

214, 600
697, 500
65, 900

36, 100

17, 800

500

29, 300

600

1, 000

$4, 278, 500


SOLIMAR DFAULT BILLS NONE
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Section 2. The sum of $10, 000, 000, or so nuch thereof as

may be necessary, 1is appropriated from the Horse Racing
Equity Fund to the Illinois Racing Board for grants pursuant
to the Illinois Racing Act of 1975, Section 54, Subparagraph
b(1).

Section 3. The sum of $10, 000, 000, or so nuch thereof as

may be necessary, is appropriated from the Horse Racing
Equity Fund to the Illinois Racing Board for grants pursuant
to the Illinois Horse Racing Act of 1975, Section 54,

Subpar agr aph b(2).

Secti on 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect on

July 1, 2002.


SOLIMAR DFAULT BILLS NONE


